Contract Documents and addendums by August 13, 2021.  Said Contract Documents are listed in 
the Table of Contents herein.  All documents listed therein are by this reference made a part 
hereof. 

The Contractor further agrees to pay, as liquidated damages, the sum of Two Thousand Five 
Hundred ($2,500.00) for each calendar day in excess of the completion date specified in the 
written Notice to Proceed in which this project remains incomplete. 

The Owner agrees to pay the Contractor for the performance of the Contract, subject to additions 
and deductions, as provided in the City of Valdez Standard Specifications Section 10 Standard

[...]

in accordance with the Contract Documents by August 13, 2021. The domestic water systems 
MUST be fully operational and functioning or the State of Alaska Department of Education will 
not allow the school to open until they are working.  

Liquidated damages will be assessed in the sum of two thousand, five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) 
for each calendar day after the completion date during which the Project remains incomplete. 

Substantial Completion: Substantial Completion shall be defined as the stage in the progress of the 
work when the work is sufficiently complete in accordance with the Contract Documents so the